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St. Stanislaus School  
6410 Route W 

Jefferson City MO  65101 

573-636-7802 
 

1.  Registration Fee 

 This is an annual fee kindergarten through 8
th

 grade  1 child $300.00 

 $100.00 is due March 15, 2018 (non-refundable)   2 children $450.00 

           3 children $600.00 

           4 children $600 .00 

           5 children $600 .00 

Increase in fees help to support expenses in art and technology. 
 

2.  Before School Care 

 This fee is per family, per school year for all     $100.00 

 students who attend before school care 

 between 6:55a.m.-7:20 a.m.  
 

One Check can be made Payable to: St. Stanislaus School for the above Fees 
 

**5.  After School Care 

 This fee is per month, for students enrolled     1 child $75.00 

 in this program from 3:00-5:30 p.m., Monday through   2 children $130.00  

 Friday, when school is in session.      3 children $165.00 

  Checks made payable to:        Drop Ins $6.00 

  After School Care 
 

**6.  Lunch Fee 

 This fee is per child, per month, for all students who  $50.00  

 take a school lunch every day.      Payable in 9 equal payments 

 * Please note that milk is included in this fee.   due on the 1
st
 of each month. 

    Checks made payable to:     Aug & May are combined 

    School Lunch Program     as one payment due on the 

           first day of school 
 

7.  Bus Fee 

 This fee applies to students riding the bus A.M. or P.M.   $32 for 1
st 

child (per month) 

  Checks made payable & mailed to:    $64 for 2
nd

 child 

  D&K Bus Service       $70 for family cap 

  5700 Blackberry Lane       

  Jefferson City, Mo 65101 

 Route questions 619-9920 Billing questions 635-3242 

 (Insufficient Funds $30.00 charge) 
 

**  Late Fee 

 For payments that are beyond deadlines, unless other arrangements are made, a fee will be 

charged.  Fees are due on the 1
st
 of the month, after the 5

th
 a fee will be applied.  

 


